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Shakuntla L. Bhaya, Esquire 
1701 Pulaski Highway 
Bear, DE  19701 
(302) 832-3200
shakubhaya@dplaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  New Castle

Curtis P. Bounds, Esquire 
600 N. King Street 
Suite 400 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 655-5000
cbounds@bayardlaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 
Erin K. Brignola, Esquire 
GSBB Law
1201 N. Orange St, Suite 300
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 425-5807
ebrignola@gsbblaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL

Tabatha L. Castro, Esquire 
555 Justison Street 
Suite 150 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 225-5700
tabatha@thecastrofirm.com

County(s) Serviced:  New Castle and Kent
George B. Codding, II, Esquire 
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue 
Suite C 
Wilmington, DE  19806 
(302) 351-0770
gcodding@lundylaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Bonnie Copeland, Esquire 
3801 Kennett Pike 
Greenville Center, Suite D-300 
Wilmington, DE  19807 
(302) 281-5546
bonnie@copelandtaylor.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 
Marie I. Crossley, Esquire 
5721 Kennett Pike 
Centreville, DE  19807 
(302) 654-4454
mcrossley@macelree.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Rachelle Cutrona, Esquire 
2710 Centerville Road 
Suite 101 
Wilmington, DE  19808 
(302) 428-0100
rcutrona@pmcelaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 
Jill Spevack Di Sciullo, Esquire 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 
P.O. Box 2306 
Wilmington, DE  19899 
(302) 888-6871
jdisciullo@morrisjames.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Renee Duval, Esquire 
Gonser & Gonser, PA 
1044 South State Street 
Dover, DE  19901 
(302) 336-7000
rdduval@gonserlaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 



Family Court of Delaware 
Certified Family Law Mediation List 

Page 2 

Jennifer Ellsworth-Aults, Esquire 
2710 Centerville Road 
Suite 101 
Wilmington, DE  19808 
(302) 428-0100
jea@pmcelaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Sharon Eppes, Esquire 
100 E. Market Street 
Suite 2 
Wilmington, DE  19804 (302) 
650-0833
smeppes@flacdelaware.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 
Angela M. Fowler, Esquire 
308 South State Street 
Dover, DE  19901 
(302) 734-2000
angela@seanlynnlaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Melanie George Smith, Esquire 
12 Amaranth Drive 
Newark, DE  19711 
(302) 354-5283
melanie@melaniegeorgesmith.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 
Glynis Gibson, Esquire 
110 N. Main Street 
Suite G 
Camden, DE  19934 
(302) 538-6996
ggibson@gibsonlawde.com

County(s) Serviced:  Kent and Sussex

Shauna Hagan, Esquire 
1907 Delaware Avenue 
Wilmington, DE  19806 
(302) 298-0030
shagan@haganfamilylaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Jennifer Hartnett, Esquire 
433 Ridge Lane 
Hockessin, DE 19707
(302) 766-1165
jennifer.hartnett@yahoo.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Lisa Hatfield, Esquire 
1201 N. Market Street 
20th Floor 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 757-7300
lhatfield@connollygallagher.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 
Carl W. Heckert, Esquire 
3711 Kennett Pike 
Suite 100 
Wilmington, DE  19807 
(302) 777-5353
checkert@gawthrop.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL

Timothy L. Hitchings, Esquire 
100 E. Market Street
Suite 2
Newport, DE  19804
(302) 999-9434
Timothy@HitchingsLawDE.com

County(s) Serviced:  New Castle
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Lacy E. Holly, III, Esquire 
603 Main Street 
P.O. Box 700 
Odessa, DE  19730 
(302) 376-5850
lacyholly@lacyholly.com

County(s) Serviced:  New Castle and Kent

Judy M. Jones, Esquire
Giordano & Gagne
5315 Limestone Road
Wilmington, DE  19808 
(302) 234-6855
judy@gdwlawfirm.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL
Hon. Chandlee Kuhn, Ret. 
(302) 379-1916
chandleejkuhn@gmail.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Kathryn J. Laffey, Esquire 
1509 Gilpin Avenue 
Wilmington, DE  19806 
(302) 651-7999
klaffey@wblaws.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 
Michael McGroerty, Esquire 
110 N. Pine Street 
Seaford, DE  19973 
(302) 628-1000
realestate@mfmlawoffice.net

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

John McLaughlin, Jr., Esquire 
824 N. Market Street 
Suite 1000 
Wilmington, DE  19801 (302) 
575-1555
jmclaughlin@ferryjoseph.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 
Jennifer Mensinger, Esquire 
2710 Centerville Road 
Suite 101 
Wilmington, DE  19808 (302) 
428-0100
jmensinger@pmcelaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Susan Over, Esquire 
Gonser & Gonser
803 N. Broom Street
Wilmington, DE 19806 
(302) 478-4445
scover@gonserlaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 
Dana L. Reynolds, Esquire 
30C Trolley Square Wilmington, 
DE  19806 
(302) 428-8900
reynolds@danareynoldslaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Alex J. Smalls, Esquire 
Team Tice 
1203 N. Orange Street, 2nd Floor 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 791-3898
asmalls@teamtice.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 
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Leslie Spoltore, Esquire 
123 S. Justison Street 
Suite 100 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 274-3062
leslie.spoltore@obermayer.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Gary R. Spritz, Esquire 
3511 Silverside Road 
Suite 211, Wilson Building 
Wilmington, DE  19810 
(302) 655-0900
garyspritz@garyspritz.com

County(s) Serviced:  New Castle
Paul D. Sunshine, Esquire 
1523 Concord Pike, Suite 200 
Brandywine Plaza East 
Wilmington, DE  19803 (302) 
477-7100
psunshine@regerlaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Kara Swasey, Esquire 
600 N. King Street 
Suite 400 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 655-5000
kswasey@bayardlaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 
Kristen Swift, Esquire 
2 Penns Way 
New Castle, DE  19720 
(302) 221-3290
kswift@wglaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  New Castle and Sussex

James Tobia, Esquire 
1716 Wawaset Street 
Wilmington, DE  19806 
(302) 655-5303
jtobia@tobialaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  New Castle
George Tskataras, Esquire 
704 King Street 
Suite 600 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 472-4900
george@tsakataraslaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Tyler J. Waad, Esquire 
30C Trolley Square 
Wilmington, DE  19806 
(302) 428-8900
waad@danareynoldslaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

William J. Walls, Jr.,Esquire 
Parkowski, Guerke, Swayze, P.A.
909 Silver Lake Blvd. 1st Floor
P.O. Box 598, Dover DE 19903
(302) 678-3262
wwalls@pgslegal.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Megan Walstrom, Esquire 
1400 Peoples Plaza 
Suite 121 
Newark, DE  19702 
(302) 832-1800
megan@walstromlaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  New Castle and Kent
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Julie H. Yeager, Esquire 
2 Mill Road 
Suite 105 
Wilmington, DE  19806 
(302) 691-3428
julie.yeager@yeagerfamilylaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Laura Yiengst, Esquire 
314 South State Street 
Dover, DE  19901 
(302) 264-9780
lyiengst@yiengstlaw.com

County(s) Serviced:  ALL 

Eff.  7/30/2025




